
FOREIGN LANGUAGE DATABASE

ELDER LAW AND SPECIAL NEEDS SECTION

Bengali Sreelekha C. Amoruso, Esq.
Amoruso & Amoruso, LLP
800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-6050
Rye Brook, NY 10573
Telephone: 914-253-9255
Fax: 914-253-9162
sreelekha@amorusolaw.com

Deepankar Mukerji, Esq.
Deepankar Mukerji, PLLC
445 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 1102
White Plains, NY 10601
Telephone: 914-220-8275
dmukerjilaw@gmail.com 

Bosnian Artem Djukic, Esq.
The Law Offices of Kevin H. Cohen, P.C.
4 Westchester Park Drive Suite 220
White Plains, NY 10604-3431
Telephone: (914) 949-3411
Adjukic@estatelawny.com 

mailto:sreelekha@amorusolaw.com
mailto:dmukerjilaw@gmail.com
mailto:Adjukic@estatelawny.com


Chinese
Cantonese

Yan Lian Kuang-Maoga, Esq.
Pitta & Baione LLP
120 Broadway, 28th Floor
New York, NY 10271
Telephone: (212) 653-8327
lk@pittabaione.com 
www.pittabaione.com 

Joseph Yau, Esq.
The Law Office of Joseph Yau, PLLC
139 Centre St Suite 816
New York, NY 10013-4558
347-788-8304
www.jyaulaw.com 

Michelle Yeung, Esq.
Grimaldi Yeung Law Group LLP      
652 4th Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11232 and 
45 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10111
718-238-6960
Fax: (718) 238-3091
Myeung@gylawny.com 
www.gylawny.com 

Pauline Yeung-Ha, Esq.
Grimaldi & Yeung LLP
9201 4th Avenue, 6th Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11209
Telephone: 718-238-6960
Fax: 718-238-3091
pyeung@gylawny.com 
www.gylawny.com 

mailto:lk@pittabaione.com
http://www.pittabaione.com
http://www.jyaulaw.com
mailto:Myeung@gylawny.com
http://www.gylawny.com
mailto:pyeung@gylawny.com
http://www.gylawny.com


Chinese
Mandarin

Yan Lian Kuang-Maoga, Esq.
Pitta & Baione LLP
120 Broadway, 28th Floor
New York, NY 10271
Telephone: (212) 653-8327
lk@pittabaione.com 
www.pittabaione.com 

M. Kathleen Lynn, Esq.
132 Pine Ridge Road
Fayetteville, NY 13066
Telephone: 315-329-0349
kathleen@kathleenlynnlaw.com
www.kathleenlynnlaw.com

Yanfei Ran, Esq.
Chen Ran Law Group, P.C.
136-20 38th Ave., Suite 9J
Flushing, NY 11354
Telephone: (718) 939-9000, (718) 939-9008
Fax: (855) 462-2436
yran@mchenlaw.com 
Website:  http://www.mchenlaw.com 

Elizabeth P. Wang, Esq.
The Wang Law Firm, LLC
11 Market Street, PO Box 1871
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-486-0061
Fax: 845-486-7782
eliz.wang05@gmail.com  

Joseph Yau, Esq.
The Law Office of Joseph Yau, PLLC
139 Centre St Suite 816
New York 10013-4558
Telephone: 347-788-8304

Pauline Yeung-Ha, Esq.
Grimaldi & Yeung LLP
9201 4th Avenue, 6th Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11209
Telephone: 718-238-6960
Fax: 718-238-3091
pyeung@gylawny.com 

mailto:lk@pittabaione.com
http://www.pittabaione.com
mailto:kathleen@kathleenlynnlaw.com
http://www.kathleenlynnlaw.com/
mailto:yran@mchenlaw.com
http://www.mchenlaw.com
mailto:eliz.wang05@gmail.com
mailto:pyeung@gylawny.com


French Sreelekha C. Amoruso, Esq.
Amoruso & Amoruso, LLP
800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-6050
Rye Brook, NY 10573
Telephone: 914-253-9255
Fax: 914-253-9162
sreelekha@amorusolaw.com

David A. Cutner, Esq.
Lamson & Cutner, P.C.
9 East 40th Street
New York, NY 10016
212-447-8690
Fax 212-447-8691
dcutner@lamson-cutner.com 

Jennifer W. Fowler, Esq.
Jennifer W. Fowler, P.C.
185 Fenimore Road
New Rochelle, NY 10804
914-654-8500
jenniferwfowler@verizon.net 

Penny B. Kassel, Esq.
McLaughlin & Stern, LLP
1122 Franklin Avenue, Suite 300
Garden City, NY 11530-1602
(516) 829-6900
pkassel@mclaughlinstern.com 

Fran Peterson, Esq.
Fran Peterson, P.C.
15 Oaks Hunt Road
Great Neck, NY 11020
516-482-1214
Fax: 516-466-4680
franp14@verizon.net 

Joan Lensky Robert, Esq.
Robert Legal Group
780 Long Beach Boulevard
Long Beach, NY 11561-2238
212-547-8862
joan@robertlegalgroup.com 

mailto:sreelekha@amorusolaw.com
mailto:dcutner@lamson-cutner.com
mailto:jenniferwfowler@verizon.net
mailto:pkassel@mclaughlinstern.com
mailto:franp14@verizon.net
mailto:joan@robertlegalgroup.com


German Artem Djukic, Esq.
The Law Offices of Kevin H. Cohen, P.C.
4 Westchester Park Drive, Suite 220
White Plains, NY 10604-3431
Telephone: (914) 949-3411
Adjukic@estatelawny.com 

Barbara James, Esq.
Harris Beach PLLC
99 Garnsey Road
Pittsford, NY 14534
585-419-8618
Fax 585-419-8811
bjames@harrisbeach.com 

Greek Constantina S. Papageorgiou, Esq.
Vishnick McGovern Milizio LLP
3000 Marcus Avenue, Suite 1E9, Lake Success, NY 11042
Telephone: 516-437-4385 ext 141
Fax: 516-437-4395
cpapageorgiou@vmmlegal.com 
www.vmmlegal.com 

Haitian Creole Alberthe Bernier, Esq.
Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti, LLP
399 Knollwood Road, Suite 201
White Plains, NY 10603-1900
(917) 304-1803
alberthebernier@yahoo.com 

mailto:Adjukic@estatelawny.com
mailto:bjames@harrisbeach.com
mailto:cpapageorgiou@vmmlegal.com
http://www.vmmlegal.com
mailto:alberthebernier@yahoo.com


Hebrew Howard M. Adelsberg, Esq.
Subin Associates, LLP
150 Broadway Floor 22
New York, NY 10038-4381
(212) 285-3800
Hadelsberg@subinlaw.com 

Charles Bryan Baron, Esq.
McLaughlin & Stern LLP
260 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10016-2400
(212) 448-1100
cbaron@mclaughlinstern.com 

Aytan Y. Bellin, Esq.
Bellin & Associates LLC
50 Main Street, Suite 1000
White Plains NY 10606-1900
(914) 358-5345
Aytan.Bellin@bellinlaw.com 
www.bellinlaw.com

W. Zehava Schechter, Esq.
Law Firm of W. Zehava Schechter
900 Merchants Concourse, Suite 303
Westbury, NY 11590
Telephone: 516-292-1550
SchechterLaw@gmail.com 
www.SchechterLawNY.com 

mailto:Hadelsberg@subinlaw.com
mailto:cbaron@mclaughlinstern.com
mailto:Aytan.Bellin@bellinlaw.com
http://www.bellinlaw.com
mailto:SchechterLaw@gmail.com
http://www.SchechterLawNY.com


Italian Paralegal Speaks Italian
Carrie Arias, Esq.
Fratello Law, PC
22 Lawrence Avenue, Smithtown, NY 11787 &
66 Split Rock Road, Syosset, NY 11791
Telephone  (631) 406-5580, (516) 321-4010
Fax:  (516) 321-4674
carias@fratello-law.com  
info@fratello-law.com 
www.fratello-law.com

Lisa S. Blaustein, Esq.
1979 Marcus Avenue, Suite 210
Lake Success, NY 11042
Telephone: (516) 229-2756
lisablaustein@gmail.com 

Anthony J. Enea, Esq.
Enea, Scanlan & Sirignano, LLP
245 Main Street
White Plains, NY 10601
Telephone: 914-948-1500
Fax: 914-948-9316
aenea@esslawfirm.com

Giovanni P. Silvagni, Esq.
Silvagni & Como, PLLC
172 Gravesend Neck Road
Brooklyn, NY 11223
718-928-3355
giovanni@silvagniandcomolaw.com 

Japanese Philip Katz, Esq.
Fink & Katz, PLLC
299 Broadway Suite 1803
New York, NY 10007-2080
212-385-1373
philkatz@finkkatz.com 

mailto:carias@fratello-law.com;
mailto:info@fratello-law.com
http://www.fratello-law.com
mailto:lisablaustein@gmail.com
mailto:Aenea@aol.com
mailto:a.Enea@esslawfirm.com
mailto:giovanni@silvagniandcomolaw.com
mailto:philkatz@finkkatz.com


Korean Tae Ethan Choi, Esq.
Ethan Choi PLLC
100 S Bedford Road, Suite 340
Mount Kisco, NY 10549-3444
(212) 696-1200
echoi@seniorlawny.com
www.seniorlawny.com

Young Mee Jun, Esq.
Grimaldi Yeung Law Group LLP
652 4th Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11232
718-238-6960
Fax:    718-238-3091
ymkim@gylawny.com 
www.gylawny.com 

Malayalam
(South Indian
Dialect)

Asha Paulose, Esq.
Hoffman & Keating, P.C.          
125 Renee Lane
Bardonia, NY 10954
845-634-8169
Fax: 845-501-0259
apaulose@hkelderlaw.com 
www.hkelderlaw.com 

Polish Joanna Gwozdz, Esq.
Joanna Gwozdz, Attorney at Law
122 Nassau Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11222-3088
Business Phone: (718) 349-2300
joannagwozdzlaw@gmail.com

Portugese Lissett Ferreira, Esq.
Meenan & Associates, LLC
299 Broadway, Suite 1310
New York, NY 10007
Telephone: 212-226-7334
Fax:  212-226-7716
lcf@meenanesqs.com 
www.meenanesqs.com

Lisa R. Valente, Esq.
Makofsky Law Group, P.C.
600 Old Country Road, Suite 444
Garden City, NY 11530
(516) 228-6522
Fax:  (516) 228-6525
Lisa@makofskylaw.com 
www.makofskylaw.com 

mailto:echoi@seniorlawny.com
http://www.seniorlawny.com
mailto:ymkim@gylawny.com
http://www.gylawny.com
mailto:apaulose@hkelderlaw.com
http://www.hkelderlaw.com
mailto:joannagwozdzlaw@gmail.com
mailto:lcf@meenanesqs.com
http://www.meenanesqs.com
mailto:Lisa@makofskylaw.com
http://www.makofskylaw.com


Russian Yana Feldman, Esq.
Yana Feldman & Associates, PLLC
132 32nd Street, Suite 301, Brooklyn NY 11232
Telephone:  (718) 713-8080    
Fax:  (888) 353-4088
yana@yanafeldmanlaw.com 
www.yanafeldmanlaw.com

Irina A. Karlova, Esq.
Feldman, Kramer & Monaco, P.C
330 Vanderbilt Motor Parkway, 4th Floor, Hauppauge, NY 11788
631-231-1450 ext. 330
ikarlova@fkmlaw.com 

Regina Kiperman, Esq.
RK Law, PC
80 Maiden Ln Suite 304, New York, NY 10038-4811
(917) 261-4514
rkiperman@rklawny.com 

Gary Melamed, Esq.
Melamed Law Firm LLC
2753 Coney Island Avenue, Suite 208, Brooklyn, NY 11235-5015
(718) 975-4600
gm@melamedlaw.com
www.melamedlaw.com 

Yana Pechersky, Esq.
The Pechersky Law Firm, PLLC
1599 E 15th Street, Floor 4, Brooklyn, NY 11230-6759
(718) 618-9000
yanap1@gmail.com 

Rosanna Roizin Esq.
75 Broad Street, Suite 2120, New York, NY 10004
646-661-2510
Rosanna@roizinlaw.com 
Www.Roizinlaw.com

Olga Ruh, Esq.
Law Office of Olga Ruh, PLLC
4 Fairview Avenue, Port Washington, NY 11050
Telephone: (516) 205 2642
Fax: (516) 883-6370
olgaruhlaw@gmail.com 
www.ruhlaw.com 

mailto:yana@yanafeldmanlaw.com
http://www.yanafeldmanlaw.com
mailto:ikarlova@fkmlaw.com
mailto:rkiperman@rklawny.com
mailto:gm@melamedlaw.com
http://www.melamedlaw.com
mailto:yanap1@gmail.com
mailto:Rosanna@roizinlaw.com
http://Www.Roizinlaw.com
mailto:olgaruhlaw@gmail.com
http://www.ruhlaw.com


Serbian Artem Djukic, Esq.
The Law Offices of Kevin H. Cohen, P.C.
Address: 4 Westchester Park Dr Suite 220, White Plains, NY 10604
Telephone: (914) 949-3411
Adjukic@estatelawny.com 

Spanish Carrie Arias, Esq.
Fratello Law, PC
22 Lawrence Avenue, Smithtown, NY 11787 &
66 Split Rock Road, Syosset, NY 11791
(631) 406-5580, (516) 321-4010
Fax:  (516) 321-4674
carias@fratello-law.com  
info@fratello-law.com 
www.fratello-law.com 

Sreelekha C. Amoruso, Esq.
Amoruso & Amoruso, LLP
800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-6050
Rye Brook, NY 10573
Telephone: 914-253-9255
Fax: 914-253-9162
sreelekha@amorusolaw.com

Jennifer W. Fowler, Esq.
Jennifer W. Fowler, P.C.
185 Fenimore Road
New Rochelle, NY 10804
914-654-8500
jenniferwfowler@verizon.net 

Vivian Garrastegui, Esq.
Schneider Garrastegui & Fedele PLLC
135 Pinelawn Road, Suite 250s
Melville, NY 11747-3196
(631) 756-6006
vivian@isvglaw.com
www.isvglaw.com

Elizabeth Lambert Gullo, Esq.
Lambert Gullo Elder Law, PLLC
4 Sherman Place
Bethpage, NY 11714-4206
(516) 263-2437
elambertgullo@optonline.net 

mailto:Adjukic@estatelawny.com
mailto:carias@fratello-law.com;
mailto:info@fratello-law.com
http://www.fratello-law.com
mailto:sreelekha@amorusolaw.com
mailto:jenniferwfowler@verizon.net
mailto:Vivian@isvglaw.com
mailto:elambertgullo@optonline.net


Cristina Prieto, Esq.
Maroney Associates, PLLC
445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 25
Melville, NY 11747
(516) 873 7589 
cristina@maroneylaw.net 
www.maroneylaw.net 

Paul G. Mederos, Esq.
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2000
New York, NY 10111
212- 332-4485
pmederos@aol.com

Gregory L. Piede, Esq.
Piede Law LLP
1100 Long Pond Road #214
Rochester, NY 14626
585-270-8824
gregory@piedelaw.com 
www.piedelaw.com 

Valorie Joy Promisel, Esq.
Law Office of Valorie Joy Promisel
1860 Commerce Street
Yorktown Heights, NY 10598
(914) 245-3636
vpromisel@msn.com

Jose A. Quesada, Esq.
1424 Williamsbridge Road
Bronx, NY, 10461
718-828-2866
quesadasq@gmail.com 

Sandra V. Saiegh, Esq.
53740 Main Road, PO Box 225
Southold, NY, 11971
T. 631-765-8036
C. 646-456-0570
Sandra@northforklawoffice.com 
www.northforklawoffice.com 

Keith Weidman, Esq.
900 Old Nichols Road
Hauppauge, NY 11749
631- 232-3288
weidmanlaw@optonline.net 

mailto:cristina@maroneylaw.net
http://www.maroneylaw.net
mailto:pmederos@aol.com
mailto:gregory@piedelaw.com
http://www.piedelaw.com
mailto:vpromisel@msn.com
mailto:quesadasq@gmail.com
mailto:Sandra@northforklawoffice.com
http://www.northforklawoffice.com
mailto:weidmanlaw@optonline.net


Swedish Paul M. Ryther, Esq.
97 Main Street, P.O. Box 278
East Bloomfield, NY 14443
585- 657-6040
Fax 585- 657-6040
pmryther@paulryther.com 
http://www.paulryther.com 

Taishanese Yan Lian Kuang-Maoga, Esq.
Pitta & Baione LLP
120 Broadway, 28th FL
New York, NY 10271
Telephone: (212) 653-8327
lk@pittabaione.com 
www.pittabaione.com 

Ukranian Irina A. Karlova, Esq.
Feldman, Kramer & Monaco, P.C
330 Vanderbilt Motor Parkway, 4th floor,
Hauppauge, NY 11788
631-231-1450 ext. 330
ikarlova@fkmlaw.com 
www.fkmlaw.com 

mailto:pmryther@paulryther.com
http://www.paulryther.com
mailto:lk@pittabaione.com
http://www.pittabaione.com
mailto:ikarlova@fkmlaw.com
http://www.fkmlaw.com

